,15515Waldémere.street 0
. Sarasota, Florida °~
6 January 1965 ..

Dear'Rbﬁéfyt

. ~Many thanks for the card and good wishes from you and Miss Cora.

. Now that the holidays are over I am back at my desk trying to answer
‘the letters which have accumulated. I appreciate the help you have -
given me very much and will try not to be too .much of a nuisance this
year, however the Talbird family ""Ox" is so deeply mired that.itc. ...
seems as if T will never get it out of the ditch unless I call for help.
It -does not seem possible that there are so many dead ends to have to

© . contend with, however in -doing this work I have learned & lot, found

e

ﬁﬁ‘gggipgmgg%gd Pigeon Point subdivision, Therese and I went to see him
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s number of charming cousins I did not  know existed and made many new -
friends all of which” tend to make my efforts worth-while, ‘

 Your copy of Rev, :Henry's letter evidently came from the same

source as mine, I was hoping that it would have "the family references
which my Father mentioned, Please tell me .who "Joe .Ia " is, the
only Talbird men I know of aré the sons of Albert and Theresa (May)
Talbird, Albert wasasdescendant of Willism Henry and Margaret Eliza
(Talbird) Talbird and his sons were Albert, Joseph Brendon, Francis

 Reese, John Duncan, and Raymond, I hear from John and his wife at

~ times, Therese, my sister, contacted that. branch of the family a number
of vears ago through the Postmaster at Macon, Ga. She and Theresa
corresponded for quite awhile ‘and she-probably sent her the history of
the family. In one of your letters you mentioned that Joe had the letter
smong other family data, do you think he has anything which might be
of help? Have you got a 1list of the various branches of the family and
their descendants? My Father had such a 1list attached to.his copy of the
femily letter which I.now have, I will be glad.to.make a.copy. for you
1f you do.not have.it. ‘Selana Talbird, dau. of William Henry and Eliz,
Taibird, married John T, Henry and their dsu. Kake Estelle.married

{John R. Miller, their son is a retired Colomel and now lives.on Pigeon

Jast year but he was not at home, perhaps you have met him, -

T am sti1l trying to find the nsme of the Caosgwhatchie plantation
and wrote to a Mrs, Perry who is supposed to be an authority on the
history of that section but she could not help me, & young friend of
ours who lived nemr there all of his 1life says that he knows where the
Talbird plantation is but does not know of any other name besides
Talbird. I was surprised when you mentioned that the Beaufortonians
did not know that Gillisonville was once the county seat, however on
second thought I realized that very few of the old families live there
now, the 1little town has changed greatly and a new generation has taken

_..over, my children and T are now almost strangers in our home town.
When my great -grandfather, Thomas Talbird (Bhd) moved from his. plantasi

tion at Coosawhatchie and bulTt his house on The Point in Beaufort he
pgugﬁ};§h§;§£eps;bﬂiﬁﬁé;cgugh_ng&aﬁat¢ﬂiliiaehmillejaftﬁ?mﬁhe"building
had been_destroyed by fire, -Our home wss built in 1820, both my grand-
father and my fathér were born there and my sister and I were ralsed
there, the house was_destroved by fire in 1907, the old tabby ruins

! have been torn down but the steps aFé still there. The steps are stone

hfﬁ&'the benisters are iron, et the bottom of the steps is a white
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" marble slab with the. date 1820 in Roman numerals. I have a picture
* of the house taken after the fire which I am going to have reproduced, .
Part of the walls of the servant.quarters in'the back are still there..

"' It was really the kitchen and laundry room down- stairs,.

. ~I‘great1y appreciate‘the‘efforts'you are maki iﬁo help trace tﬂe o
.Ladson missing links, I believe that John and Mary -(Stanyarne) Ladson

are probably our ancestors but getting proof is the problem. In your
letter you have "John Ladson married Ann Conyers and their daughter
Maryimarried Capt. John Talbird", did you find something to substantiate
that? The record I found in the SCHM Vols 23-2li, St. Helena Records p.l49 -
had "Conyers, Ann wife of John" the index had "Conyers, Ann .p,L9™ under
Ladson, it had "Ladson, John p.49", on page 19 there was no mention of
John Ladson but gll. of the other references were. complete so I put two
 an two together but have no proof, so still lack the Ladson ~Conyers
- connection and the name of Cept. John Telbirds wife, that is one e
resson T was so.anxious to find the records of St. Lukes Church, I have
been unable to find any Talbird wills, Col., Thos, Talbird's house on .
the waterfront Bay Street, Beaufort was also destroyed by fire so any
' -+ ¢<records he had were lost. Did.I ever. send vou.the ILadson and Conyers
o % data I have?-If not will be glad to make a_cop¥y.for.you if. you are

interested, I cani Verpfy to a certain extent Rev, Henrys reference to
= the Conyers ancestery but there also I have missing links, I also have
‘data showing that the Earl of Shrewsbury. (Iehn.Talbol). Lord. Lieut, .of

Ireland also Lord Treasurer of . Ireland sxixke, married Elizebeth dau, of
Jemes Butler, Earl o

] ~#rﬂ;mggmggg§,‘my'pather said we were descedded from
' the Shrewsbury family but did not know how and in my grandfathers
obituary there is a mention of that but again the missing links appear.

T will get Mrs, Stanley to check further into the reference you
gave me Of the SCHM 1961, pl8, re Henry Talbird and his contract to
build a church. As yet We have not found his connection with the Tybee
light, T have decided to leave that for later as there is so much else
T need, Mrs. Stanley recently found date in the Glemn Co. Records of
transactions made in the ggggggmggjggggywgggggzgmﬁgi,wﬁ;&ﬁg}ggw _ '
Catherine (Bowman) Talbird evi ently.married-2nd,. Thomas Daver, we are
checking that, Henry's exors; wereprgahgfgpoa.thlh%gquangQQgjﬁhodes.
Mrs/ Stenley also sent me the T6lTéwing from rds kept by Rev, °

che Réc
Wm. Hutson, of The Stoney Creeft Independant Congregational Ch, etc,
170431760, "Henry Tolbird, Batchr. snd Mary Hemnon .of thig parish etec,
were merried Mam, L /8" T had seen that before, it could not hé our

Henry &f Ts had boen marrisd twice surely the family would have lmown

then too his name was Talbot at that time, it could not have been Mary
Doharty as her son James wWas born 1743, -

i

B
e e B R ST

I was glad to get the Miles data, I have the Heyward History
compiled by James B, Heyward but he only had "Thomas Heyward Married
ond. Feb. ilith., 174,7/8 Ann Miles dau of Willlam Miles, she died 6ct.,

26, 1763." Mary Miles sister of Ann married Daniel Heyward one of
the encestors of Jas, Heyward, .

A The Leacroft (LeCroft) family seems to be another mystery to be
solved, Rev. Hemry refers to Capt. John Lecraft and Joseph Johnson M.D,
in His Traditions and Reminiscences etc. p.llily has an article about
Capt, Doharty in which he mentions his thrée nephews, John and William
L,eCroft end the Late Col. Thos, Talbird (the latter ofcourse was his
half brother, all of which proves that the Doharty deughtert's son was
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named John but which John.

T am now getting the Glover family ready to be typed,a cousin of
Hevwards sent me a copy of her branch which is also his, but she did
not go very far back, recently from different sources I have gotten
quite a bit more, are you related to the Glovers? I thought perhaps
vou are as vou are related to the Sanders! one of whom married a
Glover,

For my finished work I am having originals made on special
paper for each member of the family interested, so am having the typist
Vo~ make copies in that way I can give the copies to The various Historical
PR Societies, I can. give. you copies for your Hilton.Head Society. I wish
f 08 that we were nearer so that we could swap notes, Although Sarasota is
by quite a large Town or City, they do not seem to have many historical
books or references, they do not even have copies of the census in Fla,
No Revolutionary data other than that which is loaned to them by the
D,A,R. chapter here, I believe there is some red tape about getting to
see these,

\ In vour quest for information have you ever come across records
\& | in regard to Indian Agents and Commissioners in the S, C. district and
\ | reservations?
p'e It is always a pleasure hearing from vou I enjoy your letters very
much, if T get to Beaufort this Summer I will centainly get in touch
with vou and Miss Cora, I hope the hew year will be a very happy one

for vou both,

Most sincerely,

Qﬁ“‘bm}.u.u_ -\—. I\l,-t' 0 VB
T 2 -"‘**3
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2L quly 1965 -

. -.Dear. Robert: - . o

7 ... Many thanks for your nice, ‘interesting.and informative .

"~ . - Ietter and for the pamphlets enclosed. You are a far better
sleuth tham I am and I em very .grateful for the help you are
giving me, Having to work at long range makes it rather diffi-

- ' Cult and I was only able to get two copies of the SCHM's, the
7 Vols. A-B and S-W. the others were out of print, I was able to

©_get throe pamphlets contaifithg mafFiaps and death motices from
- Newspapers from the S. C. Archives which have been some help,

. and T have written many letters. I wrote Eleanor Marshall imme=
- diately, perhaps by now she has contacted you. I also asked her

" about the Crawford family, . -

. ~ _The Booklet "8t. Paul's Primteér" is extremely interesting, =~
S+ afid T read it with a great deal of pleasure, I am & Catholiec, as =
'~ you have probably guessed, having had & grandmother from Irelsnd . -
- .. and a mother from France. The movement towards unity is not only
wonderful but very sensible, as we both know therse is very little
difference between the Anglican Church, or High Episcopal Church
as 1t used to be referred to, and the Catholi¢ Church, Whenm I
was young there were very few Catholieca in Beaufort and my friends
were mainly Episcopaleons as many of the old families.sgtill lived
there, Our Methodist and Baptist Brethran were very prejudiced and
‘had some peculiar ides about our Church, My father saw to it that =
my sister and I receive a religious education but he was also a
very broadminded man and taught us te be the same. For many years

- _he paid the rent on the Talbird pew in St. Helena's Chureh, When

"I was a child St., Helena had become very "Low Church"™ as they L
expressed it, but when Rev. Mr, Maynard Marshall became the ‘Pastor
-8 number of changes were gradually made in their way of thinking,

- He and his wife were dear friends of mine, in fact his wife and I
still ave, When my husband died in 1933, Mr, Marshall held e memorial
service for him,as he believed as I do that we cen help the souls
in purgatory through prayer. I had bsen to many services in the

- Church but had never attended a Communion service which I noted was

 very similar if not exactly like our-Mass, I should think that it

.~ would be an easy matter for the Anglican and Cathdlic Churches to
come to some agreement, There 'are always two sides teo every question
and each individual denomination is to blame for theé differences

' in the Christlan beliefs, I often think -of the poor heathens, the

- various Churches send missionéries to convert them to Christienity
end each teaching a different doctrine, it'makes one stop and ponder,
‘I read-inr the paper that the Lutheran and Catholic Churches are also
coming to someikind of an agreement, as there was no Lutheran Church
in Beaufort I know very little about that Church, I understand that
there is a Church in Beaufort now, The Bible tells us that before the
end of the world there will be ene ¢hurch and the Jews will be in
Jerusalem etc., as a ¢hild I always held a horrow of that period,

‘even though the Churches are coming to a better understanding and the
~Jews have run the poor Arabs out of the Holy land I feel sure that
neither of us will be here at that .time, - IR
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Yeu men’c:.oned check:.ng the 1782 may, wh:.ch was surveyed by

. one. of your ancéstors, and shows Ladson and. Doharty adjacent to -
Talbird. I.bought.s. pheto. .stat.copy. of a."nlat. map’ b, 3783,

i

- make & trip to Bft, to do- SOme research for me,

'from« Mr., L.J. Rogers amd it is divided. 1nto four parts or sectlens, -
it is-hera: to dec:.pher and net like an ordlnary map. I was quite.

disappointed in i%, does .the 1782, nia gr.«.sqg.?ﬂ 8. SA&WW%‘%%L%QI‘ - f

.. the plesntationg piving L%@megg,,qmv aﬁ was. what 1. wanted.,
I khow John Talbirds place was -on Skull Creek in ",gggq;m@d
:Remlnlsce cés ..:hhem,ém‘gz;& Rev, M:gznqthe _ﬁout .é"' h . _
"IN bis article about Capt, “Tas. ) ¥, he- st

lived | on_Bear Island in. the re

,accessmle on 'orse"ba.ck. HeywHT

Head all of. ha.s 1ife and he ssid that Ye.had mever. heq.rd of an Islend

by that name. mglnla Ho'.l,.%tngre%ﬂ mentlo%s: that Igg fem. ..,.

the lantations owhéd b bi‘r “arrelly .-Le 2 gndmk{ghb,,,gay 29.
YN ’EEE’E’ addational desérlﬂdn: ean b’ye h‘aﬁamed from the.

Bft Co. CGourt House in' Deed.Beg &

MM Qi 88 Soon as
‘Mrs. Stenley returnse from 'her vacatlen I am goéing to ge’c ‘her to

i -o;m “ o - I
Tasked | eomeone WhOA had 11ved on H:thon

i'

: Thanks for the extra Rhodes data from England, I am very curious
to know how you found the widow of one of; gml Dawsons d degscendants
yoii are really a marvel. I would 1ike To know F 67" Hiafe . and_address, }

if you are gétting Dawson data T will not ask Ber ~Tor hat, but

- would like to lmow if he had any notes etc. belonglng ) to his mother,

1 &Q,..QQH,,%;-&W ’,,;,.;

; m et m%ﬁ%mm 2 vt

'In our letter (1888 R end:;Her, at the Colodels o
mother Rad. gg.té.“ Te H)e% ;??J»@?:,t % 3 dirs ered frem his,she

may 8iso have hdd the name of Jonn'S wife e‘bc. I have wWritten s

number of Bowmans trying to ‘find out about her, -without success.. One
Bowman family came from Maryland originally, I have a bit about an
Episcopal minigteér by that name which I will copy for you, he may

fit in with phat you are able to find out, Heyward and I went to

Algbama during the week~-end of thé: fourth it is a lovely State,

DOI’lS Talbird Coleman, another cousin of ours,l::.ves 1n Anniston, we

F‘f

had a cQ de by

b ad el

m C‘ggg}& ) ar Xy i "Nc‘egz:"v tent Ty 13 -\zy"!r;mwpl} e n;.maw E&?ﬁgn
made, WHen ‘Papa. ma.ae his eopy hé“’also Yrote an exﬁ‘l‘éﬁ‘iﬁ% 8% A6te as to
"ﬁow we got Col., Dawsons létter and mentioned that unfortunately

Ceusm Annie 1eﬁ't out some of it thet was 1nteresting but not necessay

,,,,,,,,,

Thérése came adréss his Ietter not long ago in some pa.pers. To ge

| "back to Lol . Hggnig,t;“,;‘ 10. . T. ¥

wanted’ us 'bo c

mw‘-'G‘ R 1

hi:g x;ausi, ' ',_

told mé many years ago e of-"her E'ra.ndparenﬁs W

8 IIill

'Ihat the Campbells., Qm;ved 8 -plantp.t;_g;;, ,gatxmeen Burton ¢ diGreg

M}W'I -W“JJ,
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Mﬁss*Mary Hem 1ton told me that the old.heuse was’ levely ‘and the
iture wes mmported,from_Franoe,,mhe place ‘was degtroyed by fire
oW oF y ﬁh Piins rémain. Many yaars ago. "the pﬁaﬂtation was
*;ﬂQgﬂgg@ngga_'r- 1 s to one of his son
=.I ve ] arfor vae» ‘an

o o The data on the Willtowm Church is very interestlng, my 1ntent10n ;

't 18 to add as -much’ ‘data of. this sort te my. hi&tory as p0331ble. I hate -

-~ to ask you but ‘T can not make’ ‘out -oné abhrev1atlon ‘you have at a j Lo

¥ /| meeting of: the Prustees of - the ‘Parsoragé $-10-1753, 'Mend,u?) of an. i

X4 4§ agreement ‘then made with Henry Talbird etc. Perhaps you are right R

gt /. ] end Henry -Palbot was merried twice but, it §eems strange that no mention '
' y-of ‘it has: been ‘seen in family records, éven the Rev, Henry 1gnerad it,

i Lets ‘hope that Col. Dawsen's notés will clear ﬁhls up, also SOme other -

family missing 11nks, o T EE , ‘ L, i

- R o ‘Vh"aaf{ i

. Vhen I wrote first~about gathgg;ng;(gp‘:‘JLﬁ”g;blrd 1 took it |

for granted that. she was the, ,daughter. of Thog. < Bowman ‘from whos: estate i

‘she had 1/l inteérest, I: Tater bought thefwills of Thos, Sr, and Thos, Jr

: f.
A

the latter proved’ that T had been wrong. (atherine ‘v;.gg‘ggg% ..ﬂ
Doyer jof. Glymn. Ce..G8, Mrs, Stanley will work on that for me g , o
may find.euww ie ngmes of Hanrys children, The' U;S._l??Q“r i ﬁ

shows that Henry Talbird, Bft, Co, had two males uver: sixte
under 31xteen,;3 females. and 21 slaves llsted.ﬁ . Lo

& p;g_%,cenr;s%,.w 2 ‘ s
P AR %wmg.g,?&hemw Qgrg,,.,__hence 'bhﬂ ”;1%%“@%‘9

. heard of a "Pankie. IsTEnd hewever. T

1 out as to arxmgﬁm;‘
rou have Ao
' theé T number but am ho

7. % "p Whale -Branch: Plentation" or a plentation on
. £ might account ‘for the_. qu, antation 1ist

E?%&?Aﬂ%

: et o : v
hat :Lt is No 1217 an "she was. given™
Whale Branch River, mhat
old,map.. oL, Bk, :
igned V2RO ) 16l 102 .. . 'The flrst o
T had'gave me just a 1it érence to a transactlon in

N',.the estate of Henry Talbird which _.she copied from & record in the S.C. "
- FHistorical Soo. a friend of Mrs, Stanley gent me a note about it stating 5,

 that there were about ten pages of the will, which Mrs. S. will check,
perhaps that will help a bit more, Henry's ﬁons.ibgmgg& John, Henry end. |

' Rickard and son-in-law thn Rhodes wers exggﬁ. am hoplng we might find:

e i fregeinyr s ;'un .&'awl Ao 24 W R THJURCs

L?hta on"HfEEard.

Teoter* of TheWSenate of S5.C,

[7% (it ..n.é 4(

- ‘Have you seen the "giggga hica1$§n
'“1776pl96u - 8,C, Archives Dept. “TT@GH)”’O ¥ Y

' eyn and Joan Reynolds Feunt.? Therbse has a copy and I got some

valuable information from it, as yet I do not have a copy, Cel. Thos,

Talbird and my father, Thos, Talbird,were senators, I imagine there will

be a similar book for the Representatives, Heywwrd's name will be in

that as he spent two termbs. in the Eouse.

%““” When I mentioneﬁ seeing two new Churches on Hllton llead T was

| rpeferring’ to St. Lukes and the Baptist Church. The Church in Bluffton

is lovely, I have béen to Bluffton meny times and used to have a number
of friends there, we drove to Bluffton on our last trip from Bft, ‘
As usual I have written snother book, with love to you both --

:’nS. W'f e seNd sc)'gj/pﬂf d;.‘f). Ez‘f'gy - (.?I'M\,Mé_



' monuments were in the. lot, but are ne lqnger there, They.

, amning t
monument or monuments in the lot He is the grand-son ef,L

’e Dear Rebert° \ﬂ;ag:” ;Té]ﬁ.“', ;x'a¥ fﬁﬁ“f“li'fee-:l:h, _7;‘

- Helena's Church Yard where he, his wife and. twe1ch11dren4a§e

- Were evidently destroyed in a storm;eeveral ‘Years ago .

ThlS is a plea for help,
conlee of the old. SCHM'S I arm gelng to ask yeu to de
favor for me,. :

.f . s . N 4 . .'. .

Mrs,’ Jenkins' brother, Henry Fey, owns & 1ot in St.'«>

buried and also his mother Mrsg., Ellen Hall, The. following

[t

b

| .Mrs. Ellen Jenkins Foy (I havenforgotten ho‘.thekname’
. . . ) Was wrltten) . ?,‘... s o l'j"'_ R
,é. '

Lyda and Gordan and Mrs. Ellen Eall 'ﬁ

gone, I then called on Rev. Hardy, he sai, th,t the stones were

gone when he came to’ ‘Beagufort, his records were "hot: of an g hel Dy
---they mentioned twe Foy ‘children and Mrd, -Hall -Mar,-36-188 o
The .children and their mother died elsewhere so. that was‘probably '
the reason. . o , .-', R ‘ o ke 4

Miss Mabel Runnette of Beaufort and eeveraluothers made - R
copies of the tombs in St. Helena's Ch. Yd, the ‘formeriis in.. fm
SCHM Vol, 38= -39, 1 believe, youlprobably wiIl find the others Eg»_

in the same Vel

Henry Foy of Waynesville, H C.

and Ellen (Jenkins) Foy, Any help you can give me’ w111 be wmg““u
greatly appreciated. SO .
I am very curious to hear how you met Mrs, Dawaen an 1f./v o
she has been able to contribute to our: Talblrd family puzzle, . SO
Mrs. Stanley (Geneal.) has just made a‘trip ‘to Charleston and = . -
will go to Beaufort $o am hoping against hope that she will .
find something. Will keép you posted as to, that. Regards to "4,
vou both = hgstlly, v i f

o . o N e =

7
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Nov. 1011965

Dear Robert:

Many thanks for your nice and informative letter, how ean I
ever thank you foriall of the information you have given me? You
have not¥been a wonderful help but a big boost to my morale., It
was veryAthoughtful of you to send me the clipping- re- Ann Talbird,
she is the niece of Joe Talbird. I have not centacted him as John
and his wife, Sarah, have been doing some research on their own

‘gt his insistence, unfortunately most of the data they were able

to get was destroyed by fire & year or so 'ago., We have been exchan~
ging data and they are interested in my final effort. I have been
able to get quite a lot about their branch of the family.

The Dawson data is most interesting and I note that the family
skeleton has at lest emerged from the proverbial closet,"fact trute to
tell" (as an 0ld colored friend used to say) I am quite an admirer of
"Honest Abes", if he had lived the South would have fared much better,
I intend to contact Mrs. Dawson as soon as possible, she may find
a bit more family data in regard to the Colonels mother, the Rev. Henry
mentioned her in his letter if you remember, T would alsc like to
get a copy of the 1888 letter, I helieve that L have written you about
how we got our copy and my Fathers explanation, he stated that in the
copy we have now some interesting family affairs were left out,

My "history" is progressing slowly but have gathered quite a bit
of interesting data, however, the missing links are still lacking., :
This work can be very disheartening at times, just as you.think you
are solving a problem,new information turns up which upsets the geneal-
ogical apple cart as in the case of Sarsh Crawford who married Archibad
Campbell, Jr. 2l Oct. 1782, who was the son of FPhoebe Sargh Barnwell
and Dr, Archibald Campbell, from New Jersey. Ref; SCIM Vols, 23~2l
page 5l Re., St. Melena Parish Records. Ibid P.20+I find: "Barnwell,
Phoebe Sarah Da. John & Marthe, born Sept. 9, 1763, married 11 Dec.
1780, Archibald Campbell." As you note Sarah Crawfordﬁﬁﬁéir son just
two years later, I elso found on page (15 "John Barnwell, born 3/8/1711
on Port Royal, married 31 Oct, 1737, Martha Chaplin", If Bhoebe Sarsh
was their daughter she was born 26yrs after her parents were married.

I could not find another John who had married a Martha. It appears that
Joseph ¥, Barnwell and Mabel I, Webber have,to quote the children,
"soofed! T have asked Mrs, Stanley to check this as my copy of the
magazine may be at fault, then I intend to drop the matter in your

lap. I feel sure that I am right as to Sarsh Crawford as her sister
Christisna Crawford married Thomas Talbird in 17680, The answer may be
that there were two Archibeld Cempbells as I also found thé followin

in marriage hotes from the "Charleston Courier 1803-1808" of which I
have a copy. "Married on Thursday evening the 2Lth, ult. at.Beaufort

by the Rev. Mr., Jicks, D. Archibald Campbell,Jr, to Miss Sarah Crawford"
Date of paper Oéggugh, 1805, I do remember Miss Mary Hamilton telling
me that she was a descendant of Sarah Crawford, all rather confusing.

T have been unable to find any Crawford data other than the above
but feel that Christiana end Sarah Crawford evidently had a brother
at least, Mrs Stanley wrote me that in old wills a step~daughter is
referred to as a daughter-in~law, so have been wondering if the

¢hristisn Crawford referred to in Thomas Bowman Jr,'s will as his

)
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_...datupghter-in+law could have been his step-daughter and his Wife
.. Oatherinerher motheér who had previously married a Crawford, I have
1asked Mrs Stanley to . try end solve that problem also., Bothiof us
.. found a recofd which shows'that Catherine, who had 1/li interest in
..the éstate of Thomas Bowmdn married Henry ‘Talbird, I alsc have a
copy. of Thos. Bgﬁman;Jrsngilﬂﬂbroves_ths 1/l interest, Henry Talbird
-« dr. was the arncestor of Joe Talbird and brother of John & Thomas,
... Thos. Bowman had.three sons but lacking dates can not say who their
. mother was. AlL most confusimg,i . =+ ;.- . .
o supn d@ repand to Bear Island, I.copied the -information from Traditions
" ahd Reminiscences.of the American Revolution, by -Joseph Johnson, M. D,
.and recently I reed. from Mrs, Stanley a copy of the article which she
had cut out of a pamphlet or.booklet re Dr. Johnson's book, have asked
~where she got it, at anyrate it corroborates my.copy. An old Beaufor-
. tonian told me years, ago.that, Capt. Doharty!s place was near Whale
., Branch, as I rememher, therse is a Whale Island shown on .an old map
near there,. it seems to me he told me that the place was near Seabrooks
4 landing, I saw on, some map- of- Hilton Head a Bear Island. I will perhaps
- get around to. checking all of this later/ Speaking of maps I did see
Rhodes listed and also Talbird, the first was to the East and may
posgibly adjoined Talbird,’ my resson for that is, a Mr, Woods owned an
adjoining plantation to the east of Whale Branch, which he named
flarendon and later sold. to Mr. Cprning who-bought two. other adjoining
.plentations, I visited this place years ago with Heyward. (my husband),
.- -he used to teke me to all of the:old.places. . You mentioned. thelgrave
~ .0of Col, Paul Hamilton,.there.is a monument to him in the Whale Branch
Cemeterz}ahd an-Iron fence around, it whieh was put there by the Navy
Dept. qulte a number of years. sgo. There used to-be a, fence around the
- the whole enclosure but through the years, I suppose has been destroyed,
I have visited Whale Bramch numbers of times, bubt not:in recent years,
+~I have been told however that,the present owner, Mr, White, has it
kept. in.order. o that you have no trouble paying a visity each time
I go to:Bft, I.plan:;to.make a trip to.the old plantation but now that
L do net -drive: any more I have been unable to. do so, when-either of
-y sons. are with. me my vigit:is.so shorf.that I hate for them to take
the Time™ as they 40 ‘enjoy looking up old friends, In your letter you
mentioned "Branford Plantation™ have you any idea as to where it is?
Nathanile Heyward, borm.18 Jan 1766 owned:quite a number of plantations
.among them was.!'Blandford" bput do not, know ehere it was located, he
wasuborn’in Charleston but spent his early days at his fathers plant,
"0ld House" not far from Grahamville where there is an old family
grave yard, Thomas-Neyward the"Signer" #as born at 014 Nouse and is
buried there, where there is a sizesble monument to his memory, it is a
~ lovely.old place, Cotton Wall:Plantation which you - said adjoined
Brendford .is near Sheldoniand was bought in the 1930! by Harry Payne
Bingham, I do:.mot know who the.original owner was but do know that
it belonged -to George C. Mevward.and Mr, Bibgham buikt his house on
- the.site of the 0ld house which . was destroyed by Sherman. When it wasg
populan to own a Southern Plantation in the 1930! quite a few of oun
northern millioneers invested, a friend of ours from New York sold
quite a few and Neyward attended to the legal end, the depression put
&n end to fhat, later the plantations could be.bought for practically
nothing, .I believe some retired army or marine officer bought the place
Mrs, Chlotilde Martin ( a writer of sorts) used to have articles about
these places 1n the News & Courier, she states that Cotton Hall is near
Sheldon Church, which ofeourse.is not far from Sheldon. k
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she,said'thgt she had found q_numh”r of mistakas;_ al80; . &
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atte’j{d the ?‘fazn;nly rezmmn‘ ne . also,.men
0 ABtter off td Mr. ViTgil Blak;; -

1n answer to mine :m WhicIf

>f? ha%e foun&iiS'ﬂ ¥
. 3d, - ThHeress. ofa%iéii":{:h
RS Allendale “and his”slster Mrg, Eveiyﬁ
LI hoth 'aretrying to gﬁt Henerey data, thqré’is &
-0 ¢ Col, Miller who'is alsc related’ td their family
o f}*”rthat‘they ¢all- on him, which they did and I
o 1pful’,” I-met via the rails’ Nr ¥yler who 1iy !
F;oriﬁa, he and hHis wifé hgve’ inyited Meyward and - me to pay them a i
v131t and-has- offered ‘to'get’ FYIG?Jdata for RPN and' you' h“ve found '
S "“Dawﬂon. Did . T-ever §end” “you- an¥’ datd as'to Joe" Talbirds ‘branch of = '/
il ghie family? The ﬂénereys areé relatedﬁto hlm“through his ancesgtor ;
0 u:”willl am’llenry Talbird and hid wife' Margurét' Ellza Talbifd dau of 001--
IR Thos. & Christiana Cr”wford’Talbi rd. Every br b B

e P %. Thanks very much fo ‘ehedleing t.
; (. T4as afraid ‘that you would rot Pin Fything but ¢an 1ot understand
: ' why 'their nonurients were ‘not Peeordedy Mr, Tenry Foy's'let in St,
4 - Helena's Ch. yd. is vepy hedr 'the Jenkins Yot, where Mr, & Mrs.._
-7+ Jenkins are buried. T ‘have heen to hig lot: mény many trmes, ‘his lot
o ae I belleve T wroté you,f-ad a’ ten or twelve " A
‘with a'very nieeé Iron ferice on-lt complete”wiﬁh gate. There ‘Were v
v four graves - .in the lot, several years ago I askéd Therese’ ‘t0’ chetk the-
. ' 'datey for me, when: she” went”to ‘the cemeterv'thq'Stones were gone so
“T thought sHe had not beén ‘able to ff“d?the- ot e went .
' thereafter and, to my great surprl"“ ' .

. Wrote TouJI went tor see ET Hard ““Tlleft th in 1950 .
9 and visited -
‘the Ch."Yd. Trom time €6 time. wie'pound 2 €0t o Pises of + »bs,}e,,. @7




%44y CONYERS FAMITY DATA st

YOUR FAMILY TREE BY, DAVID STAN JORDEN AND SARAH LOULISE KTMBALL
STEVEN HOPKINS b

Book #929.3 Bft. Library p. 183,

.Margaret DtArcy mer, Sir John Coﬁvers of Hornby CgStle, and had
Richard Conyers of Hordam_Duﬁham - faﬁher of
Robert Conyers - father of

Christopher Conyers father of

Richard Conyers > i

Christopher

From Ltr. dtd. 11-3-62 from Mr, Iven E. Bass of Washington, D.C. requesting infe
on his ancestor Richard Conyers)settled in N, C. The earliest records he found
showed that Richard Conyers bought land in Northampton Co. NeCa 5-2L-1748 and
was deseribed as a planter . He sold the lanmd in 1758 end moved to Halifax Co.,
in 1766 moved to Franklin Co., where he died inl792. He married Nargaret Aren-
dell, They had a daughter who mar, Thomas Wilkes.(His line) He is under the
impression that either Richard or his father lived in South Carolina. Richard

is thought to be the son of Nathaniel Conyers of Bemuda. The following taken
from & will of record in Hamilton, Bermuda of a Nathaniel Conyers dtd. 12-12~%%%
1757, naming the following heirs:

Wife: Mary Conyers

Son, Samuel Conyers Dau Dorcas James' children

Dau, Susannah Lusher ‘

Children of deceased son John Conyers

Children " 4 Nathaniel Conyers

Son, Taylor Conyers (COpingaS isg)

Tn his 1ltr.dtd, 11-23-1962, he states that he has tried, without success, to
get a geneal, in Bermuda to check the Conyers family for him and goes on to

say that The Congressionel Library in D,C. has a copy of "Lineage and Traditions
of the Herrin, CONyers ..........Families™ by Mrs., Ree (Herrin) Hendricks, pub.
by author, Balt. Md. 1916, It is not clear as to ancestry of Richard but states
that he was the eon of Nathaniel Conyers and that the family was from Bermuda,
and were of the Conyers of Horden Castle branch of Yorkshire. James Uonyers
(R,8.) 2, of S, C. is reported to be the brother of Richard of N.C. and he
thinks the former lived in Sumter Co,

Note: The above is not of too much help at present, I asked Mrs,
dtenley if she had a copy of the Hendricks book, she does not but can rent it
from 8 friend, do not think it is worthwhile at this stage. A cousin,by marriage,
of my childrens was & Werrin of N.C. I have asked her to check it if possible
but am afraid thaet I am leaning on a broken stick, as it were, as she is ome
of these people who are very nice but never write., Our famous letter of 1888
states that Sir John Conyers was appointed Commissioner of the Tower of London
in the reign of Charles 1st,(king of Fngland (1625-16l19), the Sir John Conyers
who merried margaret DtArcy could be one and the same. I have had no luck
trvine to get data abroad as I never have enough information, the family tree
sbove leaves a lot to be desired also., Perhaps the records in the s, C, Hist,
Soeiety in Chas, may have records of ships passsengers from Bermuda, Mrs, Btanley

has promised to do some work for me in August,



. \._,.’:

- Ellzabeth w1fe @f lellam, b.£1790 d.1739
r ﬁn{}7ATho§, sob bt wm.‘& Ellz B 7-10-1725, Mar..lZ-lO-l?hh

, 5~-21~1738
n yid. to Thos mar John Conyers no date

RO fE&ena _cott - _ : -
e gemn ot w —*f,' Y 1s-27-1728 -‘." 51041752
L vlﬁjijlingeth chks, w1dow :ﬁ‘i. ~ﬁﬁ’ LT e
B 'fﬁ.'.mniam :cbf;a*j-"" '; b 9-21-1731
n -Hj_chard i "‘:‘w,.‘. b 12"15"'173!4-
o n Migabeth . Mt b 5-28-1738 mar "8 =3-1755
| 171 . © -, John Reymolds . .. ; SO
L v’93-2b2@!77“"" T s T
i SRRV, 'fSusan,mar. 1796 thn Gardner at "Washlngton Village"' E
Ibid v 32-33 o ;f{Eliza dau of Willlam and -4“~ COEY6T8~b&P-9~6-1795 l
 Reg, of Ind. Cﬁngre-ff;~ B '
gational Ch, Chas . " thn Edward Son of (No names glven) bapfl-19—1796<3}54
o : B A -;;Edward Shrewsbury mer 11-12-1811, Marie Susanriah -
3 - ] S .x‘ Gonyers
| . , ” Willlam Norwood son of wm. &---G@nyers Bap' 6 3~1798 |
Tbid v23 p181 - , St.oner Thos plan*ber of Eng. mar Anne F'ergusm (bw‘.‘ied

1bid V.13,p.90 Return of offlcers in Continental Service in the State of S " Co.

Capt Jhmes Conyers 5th Regt 6-10-1776

' The Hist., of S.C.
David Remsey V.ll Mentions Capt Daniel Gonyers at ‘the head of a COmpany of

p.l12 (1775-1783)  Cavelry.

'8.C &Amer, & Roysl ~ Capt. Clement Gonjérs‘kawﬁtas~Franees Snell 3~12-1778

Gagette (1766-1782)
Reg. OF ot Philips vconyers, Abigail Buried Sept. 13 1723

6h. Chas ‘
- " Esther = "  Jan, 26, 1726/7 |
" Thomas " April 24, 1726,French Ch. Yd, by
- ' “ RBV. Mre Ae Garden
" John Married loc. u, 1726, ngah Marrines
L " John born Ang. 13, 1727 son of John & Hanah
SCTM V.23 pl8l 8wain, John pump maker, married by Peasley Apr, 20, 1756,
| Elizabeth Conyers, w1d. of John Conyers,
" v,32-33

p.282 Letter to Lieut, Col. Benjamin Gaerard, leing nemes of prisoners .
n Earole th %t were sent on board the Prison ship Torbey and Schooner
%ac . among he names was Norwood Conyersa , -



